# CH \$415.00 202076

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rovcal, Inc.		06/08/2011	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rovcal, LLC
Street Address:	601 Rayovac Drive
City:	Madison
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53711
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2020767	AIRPOWER
Registration Number:	1632738	EXTRA
Registration Number:	3619024	RAYOVAC
Registration Number:	1539096	RAYOVAC
Registration Number:	4022474	XCELL
Registration Number:	1528301	FUZZ-AWAY
Registration Number:	2300884	PRECISION
Registration Number:	2283980	PRECISION
Registration Number:	0761721	REMINGTON
Registration Number:	0989674	REMINGTON
Registration Number:	0986980	REMINGTON
Registration Number:	2983666	REMINGTON
Registration Number:	1480838	REMINGTON
Registration Number:	3372210	REMINGTON
Registration Number:	1493914	SMOOTH & SILKY
Registration Number:	3112798	WET2STRAIGHT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900461838 REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0435

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: NANCY DICONZA

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2:4 TIMES SQUARE, 17TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPBL 1801976
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy DiConza
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy DiConza/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Entity conversion to Rovcal, LLC (F2710222x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0436

2	38.2	75%	
Sile in	ione.		1
	K.		d
182	- 1		7
10	4	7	1
10	1146		

## State of California Secretary of State

File #		 	 	 	******	
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000					

# Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

This Space For Filing Use Only

******									
	Converted Entity Information								
1.	NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (End the name with the words "Limited Liability Company," or the abbreviations "LLC" or "L.L.C." The words "Limited" and "Company" may be abbreviated to "Ltd." and "Co.," respectively.)								
	Roycal, LLC								
- 6666 - 6666446	THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER T	HE BEVERLY-KILLEA LIMITED LIA	Y LAWFUL ACT OR AC BILITY COMPANY AC	CTIVITY FOR WHICH A LIMI T.	TED LIABILITY				
3.	THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL B	E MANAGED BY (Check only one)							
	✓ ONE MANAGER	MORE THAN ONE MANAGER	L AL	L LIMITED LIABILITY COMP	PANY MEMBER(S)				
4.	MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXECU	JTIVE OFFICE	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE				
	811 N. Kelsey Street, Suite 101		Visalia	CA	93291				
5.									
Ĺ	CT Corporation System								
6.	IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF AGENT	FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN C	A CITY	STATE CA	ZIP CODE				
7.	MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SER	VICE OF PROCESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE				
	***************************************								
	THE MAILING ADDRESS OF THE AGENT	FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IS THE SA	AME AS THE AGENTS BU	JSINESS OR RESIDENTIAL ADI	DRESS IN ITEM 6.				
	onverting Entity Information		***************************************		***************************************				
	NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY				***************************************				
Ĭ.	Roycal, Inc.								
	FORM OF ENTITY	10. JURISDICTION	11. CA SEC	RETARY OF STATE FILE N	IUMBER, IF ANY				
3.	Corporation	California		C2063405					
<b>.</b>	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF (	ONVERSION WERE APPROVED BY	A VOTE OF THE NUME	SER OF INTERESTS OR SHAI	RES OF EACH CLASS				
12	THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE	REQUIRED. IF A VOTE WAS REQUI	KED, PROVIDE THE PO	iffoming <u>tow evou zevos</u>	Y				
	STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTS	TANDING INTERESTS ENTITLED TO	VOTE AND THE PE	RCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRE	D OF EACH CLASS				
0000000	Common Stock (1,000 shares)			Simple Majority (>	50%)				
<u> </u>	dditional Information	**************************************							
13	. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE.	ON THE ATTACHED PAGES, IF AN	IY, IS INCORPORATE	D HEREIN BY THIS REFERE	ENCE AND MADE A				
14	14. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.  DATE  DATE								
8	Anthony Genito, Vice President								
8	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON			E AND TITLE OF AUTHORI	ZED PERSON				
		4							
	///Jans	クマー	Nathan Fagre, Sec	cretary					
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	T .		E AND TITLE OF AUTHORI	ZED PERSON				
-	.C-1A (REV 04/2010)	***************************************	***************************************	APPROVED BY SI	ECRETARY OF STATE				
2 1.	U-14 (TEV U4/2010)		111111111111111111111111111111111111111						

LLC-1A

RECORDED: 05/22/2016 RECORDED: 08/09/2018 TRADEMARK
REEL: 008400FWARK: 0639
REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0437